Payments for Publishing for Invoices paid between 01-JULY-2023 and 31-JULY-2023

Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
123 COMMS LIMITED T/A PARENTMAIL (IRIS SOFTWARE LTD) 124559 10-JUL-2023 |17,160.00 Children, Families & Education E2030 Communications & Computing

1ST AFFINITY FOSTERING SERVICE LIMITED 124706 11-JUL-2023 |3,685.80 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

1ST ENABLE LIMITED 125148 12-JUL-2023 |13,062.56 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6005 Care Provision

1ST ENABLE LIMITED 125148 12-JUL-2023  |3,264.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
1ST ENABLE LIMITED 125148 12-JUL-2023 |5,001.41 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
1ST ENABLE LIMITED 125148 12-JUL-2023 |548.80 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
1ST ENABLE LIMITED 125148 12-JUL-2023  |24,454.24 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
1ST ENABLE LIMITED 125148 12-JUL-2023  |476.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
1ST ENABLE LIMITED 125148 12-JUL-2023 |-1,111.53 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
1ST ENABLE LIMITED 125148 12-JUL-2023  |2,448.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
1ST ENABLE LIMITED 125148 12-JUL-2023 |274.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Social Care Activities

1ST ENABLE LIMITED 125148 12-JUL-2023  |1,224.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Social Care Activities

1ST ENABLE LIMITED 125148 12-JUL-2023  |2,720.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6152 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
1ST ENABLE LIMITED 125148 12-JUL-2023 |3,077.20 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6152 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
1ST ENABLE LIMITED 125148 12-JUL-2023 |1,632.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6152 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

1ST ENABLE LIMITED 125148 12-JUL-2023 |1,376.90 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6152 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

1ST ENABLE LIMITED 125148 12-JUL-2023  |3,210.48 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6161 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
1ST ENABLE LIMITED 125148 12-JUL-2023 |2,502.75 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6161 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

1ST ENABLE LIMITED 125148 12-JUL-2023  |490.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6162 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

24X7 CHESHIRE LIMITED 123073 05-JUL-2023 |3,476.80 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Secondary

24X7 CHESHIRE LIMITED 123073 05-JUL-2023 17,489.12 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special

365 SUPPORT LIMITED 127365 20-JUL-2023 (2,521.36 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
365 SUPPORT LIMITED 127365 20-JUL-2023  (6,036.80 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
365 SUPPORT LIMITED 127365 20-JUL-2023  (5,452.30 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
365 SUPPORT LIMITED 127365 20-JUL-2023  (4,373.96 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

365 SUPPORT LIMITED 127365 20-JUL-2023  (34,502.54 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6161 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

365 SUPPORT LIMITED 127365 20-JUL-2023  (18,222.61 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6162 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

365 SUPPORT LIMITED 127365 20-JUL-2023  [9,029.58 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6165 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

3PB MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED-KATHERINE ANDERSON 128575 25-JUL-2023  [300.00 Balance Sheet 00000 Debtors - Other Entities and Individuals

3PB MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED-KATHERINE ANDERSON 128575 25-JUL-2023  [1,500.00 Law & Governance (Monitoring Officer) A1305 Legal Service Provider

3PB MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED-KATHERINE ANDERSON 127342 20-JUL-2023  (1,800.00 Law & Governance (Monitoring Officer) A1305 Legal Service Provider

4Global consulting limited 129290 28-JUL-2023  [66,666.00 Neighbourhood Services L5487 Services

51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 123057 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 123057 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 123057 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 123057 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 123057 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 123057 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 123057 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
51 WELLINGTON ROAD RES HOME 123057 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

A BURROWS SERVICES LIMITED T/A AJB SERVICES 125327 13-JUL-2023 (3,880.07 Regeneration & Place C4215 Expenditure on Capital Loans

A BURROWS SERVICES LIMITED T/A AJB SERVICES 125327 13-JUL-2023 |-3.00 Regeneration & Place H7100 Consultants

A BURROWS SERVICES LIMITED T/A AJB SERVICES 125327 13-JUL-2023  (-343.07 Regeneration & Place H7100 Customer and Client Receipts - Vatable

A C HEATING & PLUMBING 123074 05-JUL-2023  |2,000.00 Children, Families & Education E9962 Grants & Subscriptions

ATEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 123211 06-JUL-2023 1,423.20 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - College

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 125738 14-JUL-2023 1,423.20 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - College

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 126443 19-JUL-2023 1,423.20 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - College

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 125738 14-JUL-2023 1,740.42 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Primary

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 128835 26-JUL-2023 1,599.71 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Primary

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 126443 19-JUL-2023 [2,033.70 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Primary

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 126443 19-JUL-2023 1,348.50 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Primary

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 123211 06-JUL-2023 |2,033.70 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Primary

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 124296 07-JUL-2023 1,366.13 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Primary

ATEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 128835 26-JUL-2023  [930.13 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Primary

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 129021 27-JUL-2023 1,376.83 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Primary

ATEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 128835 26-JUL-2023  [566.96 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Secondary

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 128835 26-JUL-2023 1,632.76 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Secondary




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
ATEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 123211 06-JUL-2023  |3,753.30 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Secondary

ATEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 125738 14-JUL-2023  |3,260.76 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Secondary

ATEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 126443 19-JUL-2023 |(3,785.18 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Secondary

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 129021 27-JUL-2023  |750.00 Children, Families & Education ES5731 School Transport - Special

ATEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 126443 19-JUL-2023 11,417.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special

ATEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 128835 26-JUL-2023  |8,202.09 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special

ATEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 126443 19-JUL-2023 1,886.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special

ATEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 124296 07-JUL-2023 1,436.05 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special

ATEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 123211 06-JUL-2023 13,809.17 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special

A TEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 128835 26-JUL-2023  [763.12 Children, Families & Education ES5731 School Transport - Special

ATEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 125738 14-JUL-2023 (8,214.13 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special

ATEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 124743 11-JUL-2023 [716.78 Neighbourhood Services S5600 Care Provision

ATEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 128576 25-JUL-2023 |716.78 Neighbourhood Services S5600 Care Provision

ATEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 129629 31-JUL-2023 |716.78 Neighbourhood Services S5600 Care Provision

ATEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 126443 19-JUL-2023 [716.78 Neighbourhood Services S5600 Care Provision

ATEAM WIRRAL LIMITED 123099 05-JUL-2023 |716.78 Neighbourhood Services S5600 Care Provision

A1A TRAVEL 122444 04-JUL-2023  |21,196.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special

A1A TRAVEL 122444 04-JUL-2023 |20,684.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special

A2B TRAVEL (UK) LIMITED 128836 26-JUL-2023  (3,772.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special

A2B TRAVEL (UK) LIMITED 127343 20-JUL-2023  (3,280.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special

A2B TRAVEL (UK) LIMITED 128836 26-JUL-2023  (3,936.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special

A2B TRAVEL (UK) LIMITED 123100 05-JUL-2023  (4,920.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special

ABBEY SCHOOL 122445 04-JUL-2023 |7,398.08 Children, Families & Education ES870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

ABBEY SCHOOL 122445 04-JUL-2023 |7,398.08 Children, Families & Education ES870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

ABBEY SCHOOL 122445 04-JUL-2023 |7,398.08 Children, Families & Education ES870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

ABBEY SCHOOL 122445 04-JUL-2023 |506.41 Children, Families & Education ES870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

ABBEY SCHOOL 122445 04-JUL-2023 |506.41 Children, Families & Education ES870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

ABBEY SCHOOL 124297 07-JUL-2023 |506.41 Children, Families & Education ES870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

ABBEY SCHOOL 122445 04-JUL-2023 |506.41 Children, Families & Education ES870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

ABBEY SCHOOL 122445 04-JUL-2023 |7,398.08 Children, Families & Education ES870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

ABBEY SCHOOL 122445 04-JUL-2023 |7,398.08 Children, Families & Education ES870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

ABBEY SCHOOL 122445 04-JUL-2023 |506.41 Children, Families & Education ES870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

ABBEY SCHOOL 124297 07-JUL-2023 |7,398.08 Children, Families & Education ES870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

ABBEY SCHOOL 122445 04-JUL-2023 |7,398.08 Children, Families & Education ES870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

ABBEY SCHOOL 122445 04-JUL-2023 |506.41 Children, Families & Education ES870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

ABBEY SCHOOL 122445 04-JUL-2023 |506.41 Children, Families & Education ES870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

ABBEYFIELD HOYLAKE & WEST KIRBY 123058 05-JUL-2023  (2,472.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ABBEYFIELD HOYLAKE & WEST KIRBY 123058 05-JUL-2023  (2,472.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ABBEYFIELD HOYLAKE & WEST KIRBY 123058 05-JUL-2023  (2,472.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ABBEYFIELD HOYLAKE & WEST KIRBY 123058 05-JUL-2023  (2,472.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ABBEYFIELD HOYLAKE & WEST KIRBY 123058 05-JUL-2023  (1,917.92 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ABL HEALTH LIMITED 123101 05-JUL-2023  [57,965.52 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning P4040 Hired or Contracted services

ABL HEALTH LIMITED 123101 05-JUL-2023  [57,965.52 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning P4040 Hired or Contracted services

ABS LIMITED 123993 06-JUL-2023  |2,000.00 Children, Families & Education E9962 Grants & Subscriptions

ACCESS UK GROUP LIMITED 123102 05-JUL-2023  (5,450.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |56242 Communications & Computing

ACHIEVE TOGETHER LIMITED 122719 05-JUL-2023  (10,949.56 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ACHIEVE TOGETHER LIMITED 123059 05-JUL-2023  (12,979.16 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ACHIEVE TOGETHER LIMITED 123060 05-JUL-2023  (10,521.96 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ACORN CARE & EDUCATION LIMITED 124707 11-JUL-2023 |3,434.01 Children, Families & Education ES5870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

ACORN CARE & EDUCATION LIMITED 124707 11-JUL-2023 |15,876.56 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

ACORN CARE & EDUCATION LIMITED 123103 05-JUL-2023  (18,228.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ACORN HOMES UK LIMITED 128592 25-JUL-2023 [16,828.66 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

ACORN HOMES UK LIMITED 128592 25-JUL-2023  [16,285.80 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

ACTION FOR CHILDREN SERVICES LIMITED(COMPANY) 124614 10-JUL-2023  |9,985.20 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning P4090 Contracted, Voluntary, Charitable SME Se
ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 127347 20-JUL-2023 |31,895.38 Children, Families & Education E6540 Hired or Contracted services

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 128593 25-JUL-2023  [338.42 Children, Families & Education E7033 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 128593 25-JUL-2023  [338.42 Children, Families & Education E7034 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 128593 25-JUL-2023  [338.42 Children, Families & Education E7035 Care Provision




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 128593 25-JUL-2023  [338.42 Children, Families & Education E7035 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 128593 25-JUL-2023  [338.42 Children, Families & Education E7037 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 128593 25-JUL-2023  [338.42 Children, Families & Education E7038 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 128593 25-JUL-2023  [338.42 Children, Families & Education E7038 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 128593 25-JUL-2023  [750.00 Children, Families & Education E7052 16 Plus Accommodation

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 128593 25-JUL-2023  [1,392.86 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 128593 25-JUL-2023  [1,285.71 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 128593 25-JUL-2023  [1,285.71 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 128593 25-JUL-2023  [1,392.86 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 128593 25-JUL-2023  [1,285.71 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 128593 25-JUL-2023  [1,731.28 Children, Families & Education E7081 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 128593 25-JUL-2023  [1,731.28 Children, Families & Education E7081 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 128593 25-JUL-2023 [107.15 Children, Families & Education E7081 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 128593 25-JUL-2023  [1,392.86 Children, Families & Education E7081 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 128593 25-JUL-2023  [1,731.28 Children, Families & Education E7081 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 128593 25-JUL-2023  [107.15 Children, Families & Education E7081 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 128593 25-JUL-2023  [1,392.86 Children, Families & Education E7081 Care Provision

ACTIVE 8 SUPPORT SERVICES 128593 25-JUL-2023  [107.15 Children, Families & Education E7081 Care Provision

ACTIVE REHAB LIMITED T/A BLUE SKIES AHEAD 127384 20-JUL-2023  [1,397.40 Children, Families & Education E5221 Pupil Premium

ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 123061 05-JUL-2023  [5,000.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6124 Grants & Subscriptions

ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 123061 05-JUL-2023  (1,001.43 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 123061 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 123061 05-JUL-2023  [1,558.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 123061 05-JUL-2023  (1,464.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 123061 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 123061 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 123061 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 123061 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 123061 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 123061 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 123061 05-JUL-2023  (910.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 123061 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ACTIVECARE LIMITED T/A WESTWOOD HALL 123061 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6167 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ACTIVITY FOR ALL LIMITED 125740 14-JUL-2023 [666.88 Children, Families & Education E9965 Grants & Subscriptions

ACTIVITY FOR ALL LIMITED 125740 14-JUL-2023 1,425.20 Children, Families & Education E9965 Grants & Subscriptions

ACTIVITY FOR ALL LIMITED 125740 14-JUL-2023 [666.88 Children, Families & Education E9965 Grants & Subscriptions

ACTUA SOLUTIONS LIMITED T/A ACTUA CHARTERED SURVEYORS 125222 12-JUL-2023 |6,302.90 Regeneration & Place C8074 Contractors - Main

REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 123105 05-JUL-2023  (1,499.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ADEPT CLEANING SERVICES 129630 31-JUL-2023 [873.17 Neighbourhood Services L3950 Cleaning & Domestic Supplies
ADOPTION MATTERS 129631 31-JUL-2023 |7,101.90 Children, Families & Education E7036 Care Provision

ADOPTION MATTERS 124298 07-JUL-2023  [54,630.00 Children, Families & Education E7036 Care Provision

ADTAXIS-WIRRAL 122297 03-JUL-2023  [460.80 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - College
ADTAXIS-WIRRAL 123106 05-JUL-2023  (460.80 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - College
ADTAXIS-WIRRAL 123106 05-JUL-2023  |3,444.20 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special
ADTAXIS-WIRRAL 128840 26-JUL-2023 |7,027.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special
ADTAXIS-WIRRAL 123106 05-JUL-2023  |3,444.20 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special
ADTAXIS-WIRRAL 128840 26-JUL-2023  |2,116.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special
ADTAXIS-WIRRAL 122297 03-JUL-2023  |3,288.20 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special
ADTAXIS-WIRRAL 129632 31-JUL-2023  |4,382.00 Neighbourhood Services S5600 Care Provision

ADTAXIS-WIRRAL 123106 05-JUL-2023  |4,382.00 Neighbourhood Services S5600 Care Provision

ADTAXIS-WIRRAL 122297 03-JUL-2023  |4,382.00 Neighbourhood Services S5600 Care Provision

ADTAXIS-WIRRAL 123106 05-JUL-2023  |4,382.00 Neighbourhood Services S5600 Care Provision

ADTAXIS-WIRRAL 128840 26-JUL-2023  |4,382.00 Neighbourhood Services S5600 Care Provision

ADVANCE SYSTEMS (NW) LIMITED 128336 24-)UL-2023 10,317.12 Children, Families & Education H4020 Hired or Contracted services
ADVANCE SYSTEMS (NW) LIMITED 124299 07-JUL-2023 |3,176.00 Children, Families & Education H4020 Hired or Contracted services
ADVANCED CHILD CARE ASSESSMENTS LIMITED 127760 21-JUL-2023  (2,309.75 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning E6760 Care Provision

AECOM INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRONMENT UK LIMITED 125669 14-JUL-2023 |149,147.38 Regeneration & Place C3536 Consultants Fees

AETHENA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LTD *001 129025 27-JUL-2023  [1,333.76 Children, Families & Education E9965 Grants & Subscriptions




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 125224 12-JUL-2023 |70,000.00 Finance F6075 Grants to Voluntary Organisations

AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 125224 12-JUL-2023 5,000.00 Finance F6075 Grants to Voluntary Organisations

AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 123062 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 123062 05-JUL-2023  [600.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 123062 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 123062 05-JUL-2023  [600.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 123062 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 123062 05-JUL-2023  [600.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 123062 05-JUL-2023  [600.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 123062 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 123062 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 123062 05-JUL-2023  [600.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 123062 05-JUL-2023  |2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning S6161 Social Care Activities

AGE CONCERN WIRRAL T/A AGE UK WIRRAL 123062 05-JUL-2023  [507.14 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6167 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
AINSLEY GOMMON ARCHITECTS 129510 28-JUL-2023 2,150.00 Regeneration & Place C0324 Contractors - Main

AINSLEY GOMMON ARCHITECTS 122447 04-JUL-2023 4,950.00 Regeneration & Place D2550 Repairs, alterations and maintenance
AINTREE COACHES INT LIMITED T/A HELMS OF EASTHAM 124300 07-JUL-2023  [1,600.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Bus Passes - Secondary

AINTREE COACHES INT LIMITED T/A HELMS OF EASTHAM 127941 21-JUL-2023  [935.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Bus Passes - Secondary

AIREY CONSULTANCY SERVICE LIMITED 126220 18-JUL-2023  |650.00 Finance F5110 Services

AIREY CONSULTANCY SERVICE LIMITED 125670 14-JUL-2023 |6,255.00 Resources P1042 APT&C

ALAN HIGGINS LIMITED 128595 25-JUL-2023  (7,125.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning P4201 Hired or Contracted services

Alcedo Care 124403 07-JUL-2023  (13,670.80 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6111 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

Alcedo Care 124403 07-JUL-2023  (2,303.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

Alcedo Care 124403 07-JUL-2023  (7,575.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

Alcedo Care 124403 07-JUL-2023  (2,991.60 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

Alcedo Care 124403 07-JUL-2023  |764.80 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

Alcedo Care 124403 07-JUL-2023  (5,473.10 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

Alcedo Care 124403 07-JUL-2023  (2,704.80 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6999 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ALDI STORES LIMITED 124218 07-JUL-2023  |-104.40 Balance Sheet 00000 Creditors - Other Entities and Individuals
ALDI STORES LIMITED 124218 07-JUL-2023  |9,649.40 Balance Sheet 00000 Creditors - Other Entities and Individuals
ALDI STORES LIMITED 124218 07-JUL-2023  [521.99 Finance F5020 Interest Payable

ALEVE MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED 125264 13-JUL-2023 |3,926.19 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S2280 Medical Service Provider

ALEXANDRA HOMES (BRISTOL) LIMITED 123135 05-JUL-2023  (2,418.75 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ALEXANDRA HOMES (BRISTOL) LIMITED 123135 05-JUL-2023  [538.88 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ALEXANDRA HOMES (BRISTOL) LIMITED 123135 05-JUL-2023  [573.75 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ALEXANDRA HOMES (BRISTOL) LIMITED 123135 05-JUL-2023  (3,937.50 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ALLANDALE CARE HOMES LIMITED 123088 05-JUL-2023  (2,472.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ALLANDALE CARE HOMES LIMITED 123088 05-JUL-2023  (1,932.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ALLANDALE CARE HOMES LIMITED 123089 05-JUL-2023  (2,472.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ALLANDALE CARE HOMES LIMITED 123088 05-JUL-2023  (2,472.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ALLANDALE CARE HOMES LIMITED 123088 05-JUL-2023  (1,236.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ALLANDALE CARE HOMES LIMITED 123089 05-JUL-2023  (2,472.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
ALLANDALE CARE HOMES LIMITED 123088 05-JUL-2023  792.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ALLANDALE CARE HOMES LIMITED 123089 05-JUL-2023  (1,588.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ALLANDALE CARE HOMES LIMITED 123088 05-JUL-2023  (2,472.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ALLEN LANE LIMITED 122448 04-JUL-2023  (1,150.12 Finance F1200 Agency Staff

ALLEN LANE LIMITED 124710 11-JUL-2023 |1,725.18 Finance F1200 Agency Staff

ALLIANCE UK LIMITED 122449 04-JUL-2023  (1,835.00 Neighbourhood Services L3950 Catering

ALLIANCE UK LIMITED 129633 31-JUL-2023  [540.00 Neighbourhood Services L3952 Cleaning & Domestic Supplies

ALLIANCE UK LIMITED 129633 31-JUL-2023  [510.00 Neighbourhood Services L3952 Cleaning & Domestic Supplies

ALLIANCE UK LIMITED 122449 04-JUL-2023  [565.00 Neighbourhood Services L3953 Catering

ALLIED PUBLICITY SERVICES (MANCHESTER) LIMITED 128842 26-JUL-2023 [1,868.88 Resources F1120 Hired or Contracted services

ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 124955 11-JUL-2023 |11,668.14 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 124955 11-JUL-2023 |7,327.20 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 124955 11-JUL-2023 |8,528.64 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 124955 11-JUL-2023 |5,129.04 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 124955 11-JUL-2023 |7,327.20 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 124955 11-JUL-2023 |14,827.20 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 124955 11-JUL-2023 |7,327.20 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 124955 11-JUL-2023 |4,152.08 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 124955 11-JUL-2023 |6,350.24 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

ALTERNATIVE APPROACH 124955 11-JUL-2023 |7,327.20 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 126546 19-JUL-2023 |204,706.76 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 125151 12-JUL-2023 |205,169.52 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 125151 12-JUL-2023 |109,583.25 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 126546 19-JUL-2023 |111,043.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 126546 19-JUL-2023 |117.60 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 125151 12-JUL-2023 |470.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 126546 19-JUL-2023  |313.60 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Social Care Activities

ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 125151 12-JUL-2023 |1,117.20 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Social Care Activities

ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 122581 04-JUL-2023  (4,236.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Social Care Activities

ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 126546 19-JUL-2023  |29,834.10 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 125151 12-JUL-2023  |29,598.90 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 125151 12-JUL-2023 |705.60 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 126546 19-JUL-2023 |705.60 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 125151 12-JUL-2023  |2,430.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 126546 19-JUL-2023  |2,430.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 125151 12-JUL-2023 |3,893.43 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 122581 04-JUL-2023  (2,352.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 126546 19-JUL-2023 |3,893.43 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 125151 12-JUL-2023  |30,020.35 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 126546 19-JUL-2023 |30,113.45 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 126546 19-JUL-2023 |18,781.65 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 125151 12-JUL-2023 |18,677.37 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 126546 19-JUL-2023  |313.60 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 125151 12-JUL-2023 |313.60 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 122581 04-JUL-2023  (4,281.76 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Social Care Activities

ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 126546 19-JUL-2023 |1,176.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6165 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
ALTERNATIVE FUTURES LTD 125151 12-JUL-2023 |1,176.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6165 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
ALUMINIUM ACCESS PRODUCTS LTD 123091 05-JUL-2023  [1,240.00 Neighbourhood Services L3950 Services

AMASING PROJECTS 122451 04-JUL-2023  (4,052.33 Neighbourhood Services L3950 Customer and Client Receipts - Non Vatable
AMBER FAMILY LIMITED 124956 11-JUL-2023 |6,770.00 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

AMEY OW LIMITED 125227 12-JUL-2023 1,370.00 Regeneration & Place C5527 Contractors - Main

AMEY OW LIMITED 125227 12-JUL-2023 19,432.36 Neighbourhood Services V1100 Consultants

AMY AND FRIENDS 128709 25-JUL-2023  [11,140.00 Finance F6075 Benefits

AMY BUTTERWORTH T/A MAKE IT HAPPEN BIRKENHEAD 127949 21-JUL-2023  [15,000.00 Finance F6075 Benefits

AMY ROBINSON-CHILDMINDER 129649 31-JUL-2023  [1,039.50 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

AMY'S CHILDMINDING SERVICES-AMY DINSDALE 129651 31-JUL-2023  [903.42 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

ANCHOR CARE HOMES LIMITED (HURST PARK COURT) 122453 04-JUL-2023  (2,503.08 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (1,001.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (1,001.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,366.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
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ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  [912.86 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Social Care Activities

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  [637.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  [728.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  [637.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123093 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,130.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6166 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

ANCHOR CAREHOMES GROUP LIMITED 123092 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6167 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
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ANCHOR TRUST 123094 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST 123094 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST 123094 05-JUL-2023  (1,911.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST 123094 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST 123094 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST 123094 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST 123094 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST 123094 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST 123094 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST 123094 05-JUL-2023  [910.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST 123094 05-JUL-2023  (1,724.29 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST 123094 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST 123094 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST 123094 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST 123094 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST 123094 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST 123094 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST 123094 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST 123094 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6167 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (1,274.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (1,911.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  [593.42 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (1,274.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6166 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6166 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
ANCHOR TRUST HOMES 123095 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6167 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

ANDREW AUGHTON THEATRE PROGRAMMING 122454 04-JUL-2023  (2,000.00 Neighbourhood Services L3950 Advertising, Publicity & Marketing

ANDREW GIBSON T/A SIMPLY DEBONAIR DOGS 129652 31-JUL-2023  (2,000.00 Children, Families & Education E9962 Grants & Subscriptions

Andrew Saunders 122459 04-JUL-2023  (1,200.00 Neighbourhood Services L2430 General Supplies and Services

ANNA'S LITTLE ANGELS - ANNA COOK 129653 31-JUL-2023  [957.60 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

ANSCO SIGNS LIMITED 127443 20-JUL-2023 [811.26 Neighbourhood Services V1920 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ANSCO SIGNS LIMITED 127443 20-JUL-2023  (3,260.00 Neighbourhood Services V1920 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ANSCO SIGNS LIMITED 127443 20-JUL-2023  [1,659.06 Neighbourhood Services V1920 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

ANSELMIANS RUGBY UNION FOOTBALL CLUB LIMITED 125759 14-JUL-2023  (3,955.37 Children, Families & Education E8660 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

APEX CHILDRENS SERVICES LIMITED 124958 11-JUL-2023 |11,808.14 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

APEX CHILDRENS SERVICES LIMITED 124958 11-JUL-2023 |14,865.08 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

APEX CHILDRENS SERVICES LIMITED 124958 11-JUL-2023 |1,960.10 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

APEX MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LIMITED 123177 05-JUL-2023 |7,920.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Secondary

APEX MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LIMITED 129515 28-JUL-2023  [5,567.00 Children, Families & Education ES5731 School Transport - Special

APOLLO CARE WIRRAL LIMITED 126547 19-JUL-2023  |586.44 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
APOLLO CARE WIRRAL LIMITED 126547 19-JUL-2023  |6,287.94 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
APOLLO CARE WIRRAL LIMITED 126547 19-JUL-2023 |5,419.14 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
APOLLO CARE WIRRAL LIMITED 126547 19-JUL-2023  |390.96 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Social Support - Substance Misuse

APOLLO CARE WIRRAL LIMITED 126547 19-JUL-2023 |781.92 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6162 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
APOLLO CARE WIRRAL LIMITED 126547 19-JUL-2023 |173.76 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6167 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (2,601.78 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  [580.98 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  [990.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (1,086.18 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  [1,591.38 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  [990.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (2,601.78 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  [990.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (1,338.78 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  [990.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  [990.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  [990.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (1,602.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6124 Grants & Subscriptions

APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (8,487.36 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (8,487.36 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (2,728.08 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  [990.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  [909.36 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  [1,060.92 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (8,487.36 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (2,310.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  [990.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  [990.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (2,121.84 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
APPLE BLOSSOM COURT LIMITED 123097 05-JUL-2023  (3,080.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6151 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ARBORFORCE GROUP LTD 127978 21-JUL-2023 |514.25 Regeneration & Place C5345 Contractors - Main

ARBORFORCE GROUP LTD 125228 12-JUL-2023 11,703.24 Regeneration & Place C5345 Contractors - Sub

ARBORFORCE GROUP LTD 126330 18-JUL-2023 2,925.81 Regeneration & Place C5345 Contractors - Sub

ARBORFORCE GROUP LTD 127978 21-JUL-2023 11,703.24 Regeneration & Place C5345 Contractors - Sub

ARBORFORCE GROUP LTD 123400 06-JUL-2023  |3,920.00 Neighbourhood Services H3131 Repairs, alterations and maintenance
ARBORFORCE GROUP LTD 125228 12-JUL-2023 1,200.00 Neighbourhood Services H3136 Hired or Contracted services

ARBTECH CONSULTING LIMITED 129655 31-JUL-2023  [1,399.00 Regeneration & Place C7267 Architects Charges

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 124716 11-JUL-2023 |417.30 Children, Families & Education E5731 Care Provision

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 128360 24-JUL-2023 [417.30 Children, Families & Education E5731 Care Provision

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 126446 19-JUL-2023 |417.30 Children, Families & Education E5731 Care Provision

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 127479 20-JUL-2023  [417.30 Children, Families & Education E5731 Care Provision

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 127479 20-JUL-2023 [417.30 Children, Families & Education E5731 Care Provision

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 129518 28-JUL-2023 [333.84 Children, Families & Education E5731 Care Provision

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 127479 20-JUL-2023 [10,310.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - College

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 126446 19-JUL-2023  |3,394.60 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - College

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 124716 11-JUL-2023 |3,403.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - College

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 128360 24-JUL-2023 [587.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Primary

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 124716 11-JUL-2023 |587.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Primary

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 126446 19-JUL-2023 |587.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Primary

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 127479 20-JUL-2023  [322.80 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Primary

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 129518 28-JUL-2023  [2,516.60 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Primary

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 127479 20-JUL-2023  (2,461.80 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Secondary

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 126446 19-JUL-2023 |2,804.25 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Secondary

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 127479 20-JUL-2023  (3,093.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Secondary

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 124716 11-JUL-2023 |3,019.35 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Secondary

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 128360 24-JUL-2023 (2,776.63 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Secondary

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 129518 28-JUL-2023  (2,271.55 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Secondary

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 127479 20-JUL-2023 [13,032.06 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 124716 11-JUL-2023 |12,721.56 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 129518 28-JUL-2023  [13,345.81 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 127479 20-JUL-2023 [6,781.53 Children, Families & Education ES5731 School Transport - Special

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 128360 24-JUL-2023 [16,386.87 Children, Families & Education ES5731 School Transport - Special

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 126446 19-JUL-2023 |14,019.50 Children, Families & Education ES5731 School Transport - Special

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 127479 20-JUL-2023  [589.94 Children, Families & Education E7949 Hired or Contracted services

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 123178 05-JUL-2023  [601.53 Children, Families & Education E7949 Hired or Contracted services

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 127479 20-JUL-2023  [2,544.82 Neighbourhood Services S$5600 Care Provision

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 127479 20-JUL-2023 (3,014.17 Neighbourhood Services S$5600 Care Provision

ARGYLE SATELLITE CONTRACT SERVICE LIMITED 123401 06-JUL-2023  (2,768.28 Neighbourhood Services S$5600 Care Provision

ARK COMMUNITY TRANSPORT 128599 25-JUL-2023 8,720.00 Neighbourhood Services S5600 Care Provision

ARK COMMUNITY TRANSPORT 122463 04-JUL-2023 8,720.00 Neighbourhood Services S5600 Care Provision

ARK COMMUNITY TRANSPORT 126332 18-JUL-2023 8,720.00 Neighbourhood Services S5600 Care Provision

ARK COMMUNITY TRANSPORT 129656 31-JUL-2023 8,720.00 Neighbourhood Services S5600 Care Provision

ARK COMMUNITY TRANSPORT 124717 11-JUL-2023 8,720.00 Neighbourhood Services S5600 Care Provision

ASDA STORES LIMITED 200119 07-JUL-2023  [994.50 Finance F6050 Benefits

ASH HOUSE DAY NURSERY 129521 28-JUL-2023 |825.75 Children, Families & Education E3680 Educational Provider

ASH HOUSE DAY NURSERY 129658 31-JUL-2023  [1,165.51 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

ASH HOUSE DAY NURSERY 129658 31-JUL-2023  (7,174.70 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

ASH WASTE SERVICES LIMITED 128847 26-JUL-2023 1,800.50 Neighbourhood Services V1920 Contract Hire & Operating Leases

ASPINALL VERDI LIMITED 129671 31-JUL-2023  (11,802.00 Regeneration & Place B7054 Consultants

ASPIRATIONS CARE LIMITED 122582 04-JUL-2023  (5,423.61 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ASPIRATIONS CARE LIMITED 122582 04-JUL-2023  (6,364.41 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ASPIRATIONS CARE LIMITED 122582 04-JUL-2023 (7,714.84 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ASPIRATIONS CARE LIMITED 122582 04-JUL-2023  (6,286.01 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ASPIRATIONS CARE LIMITED 122582 04-JUL-2023  (5,872.44 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ASPIRATIONS CARE LIMITED 122582 04-JUL-2023  (5,480.44 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ASPIRATIONS CARE LIMITED 122582 04-JUL-2023  (5,911.64 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ASPIRE CARE SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED 128712 25-JUL-2023  [456.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
ASPIRE CARE SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED 128712 25-JUL-2023  [627.20 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ASPIRE CARE SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED 128712 25-JUL-2023  [252.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ASPIRE CARE SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED 128712 25-JUL-2023  [548.80 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
ASPIRE CARE SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED 128712 25-JUL-2023  [470.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
ASPIRE CARE SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED 128712 25-JUL-2023  [156.80 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

ASPIRE CARE SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED 128712 25-JUL-2023  (22.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Social Care Activities

ASPIRE CARE SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED 128712 25-JUL-2023  [235.20 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6161 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
ASPIRE CARE SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED 128712 25-JUL-2023  [470.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
ASPIRE CARE SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED 128712 25-JUL-2023  [235.20 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6167 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ASSOCIATION FOR PUBLIC SERVICE EXCELLENCE (APSE) 126335 18-JUL-2023 |4,044.00 Neighbourhood Services H2940 Services

ASSOCIATION FOR PUBLIC SERVICE EXCELLENCE (APSE) 127993 21-JUL-2023  [2,396.00 Neighbourhood Services H3130 APT&C

ASSOCIATION FOR PUBLIC SERVICE EXCELLENCE (APSE) 126335 18-JUL-2023 |4,044.00 Neighbourhood Services L4820 Services

ASSOCIATION FOR PUBLIC SERVICE EXCELLENCE (APSE) 126335 18-JUL-2023 |4,044.00 Neighbourhood Services L4971 Services

ASSOCIATION FOR PUBLIC SERVICE EXCELLENCE (APSE) 126335 18-JUL-2023 |4,044.00 Neighbourhood Services L4972 Services

ASSOCIATION FOR PUBLIC SERVICE EXCELLENCE (APSE) 126335 18-JUL-2023 |4,044.00 Neighbourhood Services L4973 Services

ASSOCIATION FOR PUBLIC SERVICE EXCELLENCE (APSE) 126335 18-JUL-2023  |4,044.00 Neighbourhood Services L4974 Services

ASSOCIATION FOR PUBLIC SERVICE EXCELLENCE (APSE) 126335 18-JUL-2023  |4,044.00 Neighbourhood Services L4978 Services

ASSOCIATION FOR PUBLIC SERVICE EXCELLENCE (APSE) 126335 18-JUL-2023  |4,044.00 Neighbourhood Services L4979 Services

ATHANASIA CLARKE - CHILDMINDER 129673 31-JUL-2023  [501.90 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 123123 05-JUL-2023  (2,748.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 123123 05-JUL-2023  [1,652.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 123123 05-JUL-2023  (2,472.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 123123 05-JUL-2023  [1,652.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 123123 05-JUL-2023  [1,592.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 123123 05-JUL-2023  (2,472.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 123123 05-JUL-2023  [1,652.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 123123 05-JUL-2023  (2,472.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 123123 05-JUL-2023  (2,748.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 123123 05-JUL-2023  (2,748.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 123123 05-JUL-2023  (1,136.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 123123 05-JUL-2023  (2,472.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 123123 05-JUL-2023  (2,748.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 123123 05-JUL-2023  (2,472.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 123123 05-JUL-2023  (1,852.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 123123 05-JUL-2023  (2,472.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 123123 05-JUL-2023  [1,668.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 123123 05-JUL-2023  (1,852.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA CARE (NEW BRIGHTON ONE) LIMITED 123123 05-JUL-2023  (2,472.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6167 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA HEALTHCARE (NEW BRIGHTON TWO) LIMITED 123179 05-JUL-2023  (4,503.24 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA HEALTHCARE (NEW BRIGHTON TWO) LIMITED 123179 05-JUL-2023  (2,284.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA HEALTHCARE (NEW BRIGHTON TWO) LIMITED 123179 05-JUL-2023  [1,629.57 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA HEALTHCARE (NEW BRIGHTON TWO) LIMITED 123179 05-JUL-2023  [1,957.71 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA HEALTHCARE (NEW BRIGHTON TWO) LIMITED 123179 05-JUL-2023  (2,684.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA HEALTHCARE (NEW BRIGHTON TWO) LIMITED 123179 05-JUL-2023  (2,684.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA HEALTHCARE (NEW BRIGHTON TWO) LIMITED 123179 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA HEALTHCARE (NEW BRIGHTON TWO) LIMITED 123179 05-JUL-2023  (1,979.24 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA HEALTHCARE (NEW BRIGHTON TWO) LIMITED 123179 05-JUL-2023  (2,684.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA HEALTHCARE (NEW BRIGHTON TWO) LIMITED 123179 05-JUL-2023  (2,684.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA HEALTHCARE (NEW BRIGHTON TWO) LIMITED 123179 05-JUL-2023  [862.71 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA HEALTHCARE (NEW BRIGHTON TWO) LIMITED 123179 05-JUL-2023  [1,549.86 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA HEALTHCARE (NEW BRIGHTON TWO) LIMITED 123179 05-JUL-2023  (2,684.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA HEALTHCARE (NEW BRIGHTON TWO) LIMITED 123179 05-JUL-2023  [1,562.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA HEALTHCARE (NEW BRIGHTON TWO) LIMITED 123179 05-JUL-2023  (2,284.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA HEALTHCARE (NEW BRIGHTON TWO) LIMITED 123179 05-JUL-2023  (2,684.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA HEALTHCARE (NEW BRIGHTON TWO) LIMITED 123179 05-JUL-2023  (2,684.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA HEALTHCARE (NEW BRIGHTON TWO) LIMITED 123179 05-JUL-2023  (2,684.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
ATHENA HEALTHCARE (NEW BRIGHTON TWO) LIMITED 123179 05-JUL-2023  (4,758.24 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  [S6161 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
AUDREY WILLIAMSON 126336 18-JUL-2023  [550.00 Children, Families & Education E7042 Hired or Contracted services




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
AUNTIE EM'S CHILDMINDING SERVICE 129675 31-JUL-2023 [1,461.60 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

AUNTIE JAYNE'S HOUSE LIMITED 129676 31-JUL-2023  [4,760.38 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

AURA HERITAGE LIMITED 125765 14-JUL-2023 28,356.60 Regeneration & Place D8000 Repairs, alterations and maintenance
AUSTIN-SMITH:LORD LIMITED 122465 04-JUL-2023 6,000.00 Regeneration & Place C5303 Consultants Fees

AUTISM INITIATIVES 123180 05-JUL-2023  (8,320.20 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM INITIATIVES 125766 14-JUL-2023  |42,046.30 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM INITIATIVES 123180 05-JUL-2023  (8,534.61 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM INITIATIVES 125766 14-JUL-2023  |3,609.90 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM INITIATIVES 123180 05-JUL-2023  (17,459.36 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM INITIATIVES 125766 14-JUL-2023 |1,176.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM INITIATIVES 125766 14-JUL-2023  |5,594.56 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM INITIATIVES 125766 14-JUL-2023  |1,176.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6161 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  (9,911.04 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6004 Care Provision

AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023 |-1.07 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care
AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  [-9.69 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (10,676.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123124 05-JUL-2023  (1,751.14 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (10,588.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (19,252.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (4,684.26 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123125 05-JUL-2023  (2,564.44 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123125 05-JUL-2023  (8,628.90 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (5,177.34 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  [5,612.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  [1,584.90 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (6,339.60 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (10,676.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  [635.44 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123125 05-JUL-2023  (2,773.58 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (5,177.34 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  [5,652.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123124 05-JUL-2023  (10,744.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (11,464.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123124 05-JUL-2023  (5,448.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123124 05-JUL-2023  (5,448.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (2,007.54 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  [1,976.92 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123124 05-JUL-2023  (10,912.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123125 05-JUL-2023  (8,628.90 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (2,441.28 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  (144,273.20 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (11,280.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (11,192.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123125 05-JUL-2023  (2,564.44 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123125 05-JUL-2023  (8,628.90 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  [1,664.15 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (5,177.34 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (2,441.28 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (2,441.28 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (4,930.80 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  (173,401.02 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123124 05-JUL-2023  (5,448.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (12,040.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  [915.72 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  [915.72 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (2,037.73 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (4,960.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (4,930.80 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (10,676.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (5,612.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (2,379.43 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  [5,552.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (1,944.14 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  [1,976.92 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123125 05-JUL-2023  (2,564.44 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  [5,652.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (784.70 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (4,930.80 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (5,888.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  [1,672.95 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  [624.90 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (1,944.14 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  [915.72 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (6,339.60 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  (29,188.88 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (11,280.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  [5,552.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (1,944.14 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (1,976.92 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123125 05-JUL-2023  (824.28 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (1,816.71 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  [5,652.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  (6,339.60 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  [1,066.80 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  (3,855.61 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  (2,426.64 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Social Care Activities

AUTISM TOGETHER 123181 05-JUL-2023  [5,064.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023 (8,978.16 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  (11,379.20 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023 (2,123.51 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  (1,422.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Social Care Activities

AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  (13,840.96 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  (4,853.28 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  (1,422.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Social Care Activities

AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023 (11,173.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Social Care Activities

AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  [6,756.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  (7,185.64 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  (3,200.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  (10,925.63 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  (3,150.01 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023 (6,113.27 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6161 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  (2,489.20 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6161 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  (13,701.13 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6162 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  (2,489.20 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6162 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTISM TOGETHER 129788 31-JUL-2023  (5,280.82 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6165 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

AUTOFIX GB LIMITED 127995 21-JUL-2023  |2,000.00 Children, Families & Education E9962 Grants & Subscriptions

AVALON 123126 05-JUL-2023  (13,828.56 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
AVALON SCH EDUCATIONAL TRUST 129677 31-JUL-2023  (4,971.23 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 123128 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 123128 05-JUL-2023  [5,000.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6124 Grants & Subscriptions

AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 123128 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 123128 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 123128 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 123128 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 123128 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 123128 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 123128 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 123128 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 123128 05-JUL-2023  [910.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 123128 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 123128 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 123128 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 123128 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 123128 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 123128 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 123128 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
AYNSLEY NURSING HOME 123128 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
B IR CCLIMITED 125153 12-JUL-2023 |17,687.28 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Adults (18-64)
B IR CCLIMITED 125153 12-JUL-2023 |7,208.96 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 124321 07-JUL-2023  [6,620.25 Regeneration & Place H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 124321 07-JUL-2023  [7,019.25 Regeneration & Place H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 124321 07-JUL-2023  [6,620.25 Regeneration & Place H6080 Expenses

B L ROCK FERRY LIMITED T/A THE BLACK LIONS 124321 07-JUL-2023  [6,620.25 Regeneration & Place H6080 Expenses

BACKCARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED 125231 12-JUL-2023 |832.00 Finance F1350 Equipment, Furniture & Materials
BAGNALL & MORRIS WASTE SERVICES LTD 122792 05-JUL-2023  (2,020.44 Regeneration & Place D4040 Cleaning & Domestic Supplies

BAGNALL & MORRIS WASTE SERVICES LTD 123406 06-JUL-2023  (2,036.34 Regeneration & Place D4040 Cleaning & Domestic Supplies

BALLICOM INTERNATIONAL 125676 14-JUL-2023 [779.00 Resources F4308 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BAMBINI LOVE LIMITED 126339 18-JUL-2023 1,048.60 Children, Families & Education E9965 Grants & Subscriptions

BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123129 05-JUL-2023  (2,472.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123129 05-JUL-2023  (2,748.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
BARCHESTER HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123129 05-JUL-2023  (1,589.14 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BARKER CARE LIMITED 122794 05-JUL-2023  (3,107.56 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
BARNARDO'S 128583 25-JUL-2023  |3,669.65 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BARNARDO'S 128583 25-JUL-2023 |5,083.07 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BARNARDO'S 128583 25-JUL-2023  |3,389.85 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BARNARDO'S 128583 25-JUL-2023  |3,297.86 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BARNARDO'S 128583 25-JUL-2023  |3,154.25 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BARNARDO'S 128583 25-JUL-2023  |3,551.27 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BARNARDO'S 128583 25-JUL-2023  |3,059.61 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BARNARDO'S 128583 25-JUL-2023  |3,407.79 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BARNARDO'S 128583 25-JUL-2023  |3,669.65 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BARNARDO'S 128583 25-JUL-2023  |3,551.27 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BARNARDO'S 128583 25-JUL-2023  |4,765.22 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BARNARDO'S 128583 25-JUL-2023  |3,280.50 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BARNARDO'S 128583 25-JUL-2023  |2,960.91 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BARNSTON BUDDIES LIMITED 129679 31-JUL-2023  [9,452.46 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

BAY MEDIA LIMITED 129174 27-JUL-2023  (21,140.00 Neighbourhood Services H4040 Advertising, Publicity & Marketing

BE WELL LEARNING LIMITED 128849 26-JUL-2023  |6,100.00 Children, Families & Education E6150 Hired or Contracted services

BEACON HOUSE PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES LIMITED 122398 03-JUL-2023  [6,750.00 Children, Families & Education E7043 Hired or Contracted services

BEARMORE LIFTING SERVICES LIMITED 122583 04-JUL-2023 |710.00 Neighbourhood Services T4020 Equipment, Furniture & Materials
BEBINGTON PRESCHOOL PLAYGROUP 129681 31-JUL-2023  [5,664.33 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

BECKYS HOME DAY CARE - REBECCA JOHNSON 129682 31-JUL-2023  [582.75 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

BEDSPACE RESOURCE LIMITED 128608 25-JUL-2023  [244.88 Children, Families & Education E7033 Care Provision

BEDSPACE RESOURCE LIMITED 124722 11-JUL-2023 |244.88 Children, Families & Education E7034 Care Provision

BEDSPACE RESOURCE LIMITED 124722 11-JUL-2023 |244.48 Children, Families & Education E7034 Care Provision

BEDSPACE RESOURCE LIMITED 128608 25-JUL-2023  [244.88 Children, Families & Education E7034 Care Provision

BEDSPACE RESOURCE LIMITED 124722 11-JUL-2023 |5,000.00 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BEDSPACE RESOURCE LIMITED 128608 25-JUL-2023  (9,340.00 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BEDSPACE RESOURCE LIMITED 124722 11-JUL-2023 |1,782.85 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BEDSPACE RESOURCE LIMITED 128608 25-JUL-2023  [1,654.29 Children, Families & Education E7081 Care Provision

BEDSPACE RESOURCE LIMITED 128608 25-JUL-2023  [925.71 Children, Families & Education E7081 Care Provision

BEDSPACE RESOURCE LIMITED 124722 11-JUL-2023 |2,580.00 Children, Families & Education E7081 Care Provision

BEDSPACE RESOURCE LIMITED 124722 11-JUL-2023 |-184.28 Children, Families & Education E7081 Care Provision

BEERS TIMBER & BUILDING SUPPLIES LIMITED 129436 28-JUL-2023 |501.57 Neighbourhood Services L4973 Equipment, Furniture & Materials




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
BELOVED HOMECARE LIMITED 126450 19-JUL-2023 |195.48 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6111 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

BELOVED HOMECARE LIMITED 126450 19-JUL-2023 |1,895.07 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6111 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELOVED HOMECARE LIMITED 126450 19-JUL-2023  |1,650.72 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELOVED HOMECARE LIMITED 126450 19-JUL-2023 |173.76 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELOVED HOMECARE LIMITED 126450 19-JUL-2023 |206.34 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
BELOVED HOMECARE LIMITED 126450 19-JUL-2023  |4,007.34 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELOVED HOMECARE LIMITED 126450 19-JUL-2023  |347.52 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BELOVED HOMECARE LIMITED 126450 19-JUL-2023  |325.80 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6162 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (1,902.71 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  [1,617.71 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,384.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,384.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,384.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  [901.29 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (1,021.71 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,384.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,384.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,384.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,384.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  [901.29 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BELVIDERE NURSING HOME 123132 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BENECK PRESERVATION LIMITED 122437 04-JUL-2023  |3,922.07 Regeneration & Place C4215 Expenditure on Capital Loans

BENECK PRESERVATION LIMITED 122437 04-JUL-2023  [-3.00 Regeneration & Place H7100 Consultants

BENECK PRESERVATION LIMITED 122437 04-JUL-2023  (-343.07 Regeneration & Place H7100 Customer and Client Receipts - Vatable

BENNETT WORKPLACE SOLUTIONS LIMITED 125783 14-JUL-2023  |650.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S5130 Hired or Contracted services

BEST START DAYCARE LIMITED 123410 06-JUL-2023  [904.80 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

BEST START DAYCARE LIMITED 123410 06-JUL-2023  [905.85 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

BEST START DAYCARE LIMITED 129697 31-JUL-2023  (2,501.10 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

BEST START DAYCARE LIMITED 129697 31-JUL-2023  (3,205.14 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

BESTCO LIMITED 123411 06-JUL-2023  [523.00 Neighbourhood Services L3320 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

BESTCO LIMITED 123411 06-JUL-2023  [1,682.56 Neighbourhood Services V1920 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BESTCO LIMITED 124338 07-JUL-2023  (1,301.91 Neighbourhood Services V1920 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BEVAN BRITTAN LLP 200180 07-JUL-2023  |930.00 Regeneration & Place C0331 Legal Charges

BEVAN BRITTAN LLP 200180 07-JUL-2023 10,489,500.00 |Regeneration & Place C0331 Purchase Of Land & Buildings

BGC 129527 28-JUL-2023  (2,394.52 Finance F8000 Debt Managment

BIBLIOTHECA LIMITED 127487 20-JUL-2023  (1,800.00 Neighbourhood Services L2300 Printing, Stationery & General Office Expenses
BIFFA WASTE SERVICES 122800 05-JUL-2023 15,724.32 Neighbourhood Services H2930 Waste Service Provider

BIFFA WASTE SERVICES 122800 05-JUL-2023 14,085.31 Neighbourhood Services H2940 Waste Service Provider




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
BIRKENHEAD HIGH SCHOOL ACADEMY 129176 27-JUL-2023  [36,333.33 Children, Families & Education E3680 Educational Provider

BIRKENHEAD HIGH SCHOOL ACADEMY 129176 27-JUL-2023 [70,366.96 Children, Families & Education E5360 Educational Provider

BIRKENHEAD PREPARATORY SCHOOL 129700 31-JUL-2023 [12,589.33 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

BIRKENHEAD PRIORY PARISH CHURCH COUNCIL 128370 24-JUL-2023 [18,700.00 Finance F6075 Benefits

BIRKENHEAD YMCA 128962 26-JUL-2023  (12,238.68 Regeneration & Place H6085 General Supplies and Services

BIRKENHEAD YMCA 128962 26-JUL-2023  (4,750.95 Regeneration & Place H6085 General Supplies and Services

BIRKENHEAD YMCA 128962 26-JUL-2023  (6,721.23 Regeneration & Place H6085 General Supplies and Services

BIRKENHEAD YMCA 128962 26-JUL-2023  (4,750.95 Regeneration & Place H6085 General Supplies and Services

BIRKENHEAD YMCA 128962 26-JUL-2023  (12,238.68 Regeneration & Place H6085 General Supplies and Services

BIRKENHEAD YMCA 128962 26-JUL-2023  [6,721.23 Regeneration & Place H6085 General Supplies and Services

BIRKENHEAD YMCA 128962 26-JUL-2023  [35,780.70 Regeneration & Place H7180 Grants Paid

BIRKENHEAD YMCA 128962 26-JUL-2023  [35,780.70 Regeneration & Place H7180 Grants Paid

BIRTENSHAW 128714 25-JUL-2023  |6,964.10 Children, Families & Education E5870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

BIRTENSHAW 128714 25-JUL-2023 |6,167.69 Children, Families & Education E5870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

BIRTENSHAW 125679 14-JUL-2023 (2,072.14 Children, Families & Education E5870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

BIRTENSHAW 128714 25-JUL-2023 15,248.56 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BIRTENSHAW 128714 25-JUL-2023 15,509.30 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BIRTENSHAW 125157 12-JUL-2023 |2,357.21 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
BIRTENSHAW 123133 05-JUL-2023  (10,502.13 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
BIRTENSHAW 125678 14-JUL-2023 |17,664.42 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
BIRTENSHAW 125157 12-JUL-2023 |10,502.13 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
BIRTENSHAW 123133 05-JUL-2023  (17,664.42 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
BIRTENSHAW 125157 12-JUL-2023 |17,664.42 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
BIRTENSHAW 125678 14-JUL-2023 |10,502.13 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
BLAKEDOWN SPORT & PLAY LTD 128001 21-JUL-2023 14,891.31 Neighbourhood Services L5836 Grounds Maintenance

BLOOM PROCUREMENT SERVICES LIMITED 123413 06-JUL-2023 11,642.05 Regeneration & Place V1702 Hired or Contracted services

BLOOM PROCUREMENT SERVICES LIMITED 126344 18-JUL-2023 |14,647.08 Regeneration & Place V1702 Services

BLOOM PROCUREMENT SERVICES LIMITED 122470 04-JUL-2023  [14,094.36 Regeneration & Place V1702 Services

BLUE RIBBON HEALTHCARE LIMITED 122801 05-JUL-2023  (28,424.60 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
BLUE SKY PHYSIOTHERAPY 129701 31-JUL-2023  [620.28 Children, Families & Education E3680 Care Provision

BLUEBELLS DAY NURSERY 129437 28-JUL-2023 1,238.63 Children, Families & Education E3680 Educational Provider

BLUEBELLS DAY NURSERY 129702 31-JUL-2023  [6,463.80 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

BLUEBIRD EDUCATION LIMITED 122472 04-JUL-2023  (1,200.00 Children, Families & Education E2030 Consultants

BNR AGENCY LIMITED 125158 12-JUL-2023 |105,427.04 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
BNR AGENCY LIMITED 125158 12-JUL-2023 |352.80 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

BNR AGENCY LIMITED 125158 12-JUL-2023  |4,488.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
BNR AGENCY LIMITED 125158 12-JUL-2023  |1,646.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
BNR AGENCY LIMITED 125158 12-JUL-2023 |470.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Social Care Activities

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6121 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  [600.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6121 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (1,911.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (5,180.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Social Care Activities

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  [600.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  [910.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (1,910.57 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Social Care Activities

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6167 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
BONDCARE WILLINGTON LIMITED 123134 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6167 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BOOKERS QUEENSFERRY (MAKRO) 200153 07-JUL-2023 149,430.37 Finance F6075 Grants to Voluntary Organisations

BOOKING PROTECT LIMITED 122827 05-JUL-2023  [664.46 Neighbourhood Services L3950 Communications & Computing

BOYSENBERRY CATERING 124340 07-JUL-2023  [580.60 Regeneration & Place B7054 Catering

BOYSENBERRY CATERING 124341 07-JUL-2023  [646.50 Regeneration & Place B7070 Catering

BRABNERS LLP 122585 04-JUL-2023  (2,372.00 Law & Governance (Monitoring Officer) A1313 Legal Service Provider

BRADFORD COUNCIL 123159 05-JUL-2023  (1,990.20 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
BRENNTAG UK LIMITED 125784 14-JUL-2023 |575.70 Neighbourhood Services L3030 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BRENNTAG UK LIMITED 129529 28-JUL-2023  [551.05 Neighbourhood Services L3190 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

BRENNTAG UK LIMITED 126453 19-JUL-2023 |517.26 Neighbourhood Services 13240 Services

Bridgeway Support Ltd 126311 18-JUL-2023  |3,201.20 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning E6760 Care Provision

Bridgeway Support Ltd 123964 06-JUL-2023  (2,485.71 Children, Families & Education E7025 Care Provision

Bridgeway Support Ltd 127781 21-JUL-2023 |[686.00 Children, Families & Education E7025 Care Provision

Bridgeway Support Ltd 129007 26-JUL-2023  (12,428.57 Children, Families & Education E7025 Care Provision

BRIDGING THE WALLASEY GAP 128610 25-JUL-2023  (21,000.00 Finance F6075 Benefits

BRIGHT FUTURES CARE LIMITED 124724 11-JUL-2023 (9,678.97 Children, Families & Education ES870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

BRIGHT FUTURES CARE LIMITED 124724 11-JUL-2023 |22,584.28 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BRIGHT FUTURES CARE LIMITED 124724 11-JUL-2023 |26,819.43 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BRIGHT SMILES DAY NURSERY 129704 31-JUL-2023  (2,626.42 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

BRIGHT STARS CHILDCARE - CHARLOTTE TULLETT 129705 31-JUL-2023  [582.75 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 128611 25-JUL-2023  [499.56 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6111 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 128611 25-JUL-2023  [532.14 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  [S6111 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 128611 25-JUL-2023  (6,439.98 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6111 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 122829 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 122828 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 122828 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 122828 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 128611 25-JUL-2023  [173.76 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 122828 05-JUL-2023  (2,637.14 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 122828 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 128611 25-JUL-2023  (2,258.88 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 122828 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 122828 05-JUL-2023  [536.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 122828 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 122828 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 128611 25-JUL-2023  [347.52 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Sensory Support - Adults (18-64)

BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 122828 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 122829 05-JUL-2023  (1,217.14 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 128611 25-JUL-2023  [380.10 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 122829 05-JUL-2023  [668.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 128611 25-JUL-2023  (4,311.42 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 122829 05-JUL-2023  (2,366.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 122829 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 122829 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 122829 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 122828 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 128611 25-JUL-2023  |[608.16 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 128611 25-JUL-2023  (2,128.56 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)
BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 128611 25-JUL-2023  (4,468.89 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 122829 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6152 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BRIGHTER BLOOM HEALTHCARE GROUP LIMITED 128611 25-JUL-2023  [586.44 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6999 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)
BRIMARK SIGNS LIMITED 125681 14-JUL-2023 |842.74 Neighbourhood Services L3290 Advertising, Publicity & Marketing
BRIMARK SIGNS LIMITED 125681 14-JUL-2023  |5,296.80 Neighbourhood Services L3290 Advertising, Publicity & Marketing
BRITISH BLUE TOURS 128854 26-JUL-2023  |4,360.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special

BRITISH BLUE TOURS 123417 06-JUL-2023  |5,450.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special

BRITISH BLUE TOURS 127526 20-JUL-2023  |5,450.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special

BRITISH BLUE TOURS 122830 05-JUL-2023  |5,450.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special

BRITISH BLUE TOURS 129706 31-JUL-2023  |4,925.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - Special

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 122402 03-JUL-2023  [753.60 Finance F6075 Benefits

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 129439 28-JUL-2023 [1,475.04 Finance F6075 Benefits

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 123499 06-JUL-2023 [1,068.24 Finance F6075 Benefits

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 123499 06-JUL-2023  [1,832.30 Finance F6075 Benefits

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 123499 06-JUL-2023 [1,516.18 Finance F6075 Benefits

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 123499 06-JUL-2023  [928.31 Finance F6075 Benefits

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 128612 25-JUL-2023  |834.30 Regeneration & Place D2730 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 128856 26-JUL-2023 |671.43 Regeneration & Place D2730 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 128612 25-JUL-2023 |613.49 Regeneration & Place D2730 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 129039 27-JUL-2023  |539.89 Regeneration & Place D2730 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 128612 25-JUL-2023 |576.62 Regeneration & Place D2730 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 129039 27-JUL-2023  |532.46 Regeneration & Place D2730 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 128377 24-)JUL-2023 |694.77 Regeneration & Place D2730 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 128612 25-JUL-2023 1,268.05 Regeneration & Place D2730 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 128856 26-JUL-2023 |842.61 Regeneration & Place D2730 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 128612 25-JUL-2023 |871.46 Regeneration & Place D2730 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 128856 26-JUL-2023 |686.53 Regeneration & Place D2730 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 128856 26-JUL-2023  |544.23 Regeneration & Place D2730 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 128377 24-)UL-2023 |857.04 Regeneration & Place D2730 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 128612 25-JUL-2023 |797.00 Regeneration & Place D2730 Energy Costs

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 124566 10-JUL-2023 |806.40 Finance F6075 Benefits

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 129439 28-JUL-2023  (3,274.25 Finance F6075 Benefits

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 127797 21-JUL-2023 [1,053.60 Finance F6075 Benefits

BRITISH GAS BUSINESS 126159 17-JUL-2023 |643.26 Finance F6075 Benefits

BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC (OPENREACH) 122737 05-JUL-2023  [688.40 Regeneration & Place C8086 Architects Charges

BROOK VIEW HEALTH CARE LIMITED 122832 05-JUL-2023  (11,980.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6161 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
BROOK YOUNG PEOPLE 128613 25-JUL-2023  (11,300.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning P4090 Hired or Contracted services

BROOK YOUNG PEOPLE 128613 25-JUL-2023  (11,300.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning P4090 Hired or Contracted services
BROOKFIELD CARE AGENCY LIMITED 126454 19-JUL-2023  |1,259.76 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6111 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BROOKFIELD CARE AGENCY LIMITED 126454 19-JUL-2023 |1,064.28 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BROOKFIELD CARE AGENCY LIMITED 126454 19-JUL-2023 |130.32 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)
BROOKFIELD CARE AGENCY LIMITED 126454 19-JUL-2023 |912.24 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
BROOKFIELD CARE AGENCY LIMITED 126454 19-JUL-2023  |2,964.78 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)
BROOKFIELD CARE AGENCY LIMITED 126454 19-JUL-2023 |18,445.71 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BROOKFIELD CARE AGENCY LIMITED 126454 19-JUL-2023 |923.10 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Social Care Activities

BROOKFIELD CARE AGENCY LIMITED 126454 19-JUL-2023 |86.88 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
BROOKFIELD CARE AGENCY LIMITED 126454 19-JUL-2023 |2,693.28 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BROOKFIELD CARE AGENCY LIMITED 126454 19-JUL-2023 |477.84 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6152 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BROOKHURST PRE SCHOOL 129720 31-JUL-2023  (7,424.90 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

BROTHERS OF CHARITY SERVICES 125163 12-JUL-2023 |-186.20 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Customer and Client - Community Care
BROTHERS OF CHARITY SERVICES 129178 27-JUL-2023  (7,903.02 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
BROTHERS OF CHARITY SERVICES 125163 12-JUL-2023 |10,523.61 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
BSI (BRITISH STANDARDS INSTITUTION) 129731 31-JUL-2023  (3,397.00 Regeneration & Place D2000 Grants & Subscriptions

BUILDING BLOCKS DAY NURSERY 129721 31-JUL-2023 [7,860.88 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

BUILDING BLOCKS DAY NURSERY 128614 25-JUL-2023 [1,082.25 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

BUILDING BLOCKS DAY NURSERY 129721 31-JUL-2023 [1,748.26 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

BUILDING DESIGN PARTNERSHIP LIMITED 128615 25-JUL-2023  [10,000.00 Regeneration & Place C5562 Contractors - Main

BUPA CARE HOMES 123161 05-JUL-2023  (2,684.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BUPA CARE HOMES 123161 05-JUL-2023  (2,684.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BUPA CARE HOMES 123161 05-JUL-2023  [959.24 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BUPA CARE HOMES 123161 05-JUL-2023  (2,684.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BUPA CARE HOMES 123161 05-JUL-2023  (1,400.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Adults (18-64)
BUPA CARE HOMES 123161 05-JUL-2023  (2,748.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Adults (18-64)
BUPA CARE HOMES 123161 05-JUL-2023  (2,684.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
BUPA CARE HOMES 123161 05-JUL-2023  [1,150.29 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
BUPA CARE HOMES 123161 05-JUL-2023  [545.60 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

BUPA CARE HOMES 123161 05-JUL-2023  (2,684.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

BUPA CARE HOMES 123161 05-JUL-2023  (1,275.86 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BUPA CARE HOMES 123161 05-JUL-2023  (1,374.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BUPA CARE HOMES 123161 05-JUL-2023  (2,472.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BUPA CARE HOMES 123161 05-JUL-2023  (1,400.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

BUPA CARE HOMES 123161 05-JUL-2023  (2,684.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6162 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
BUSINESS I.T SUPPORT TEAM LIMITED (BIST) 129530 28-JUL-2023  (2,470.00 Regeneration & Place C0368 Computer - Hardware

BUSINESS I.T SUPPORT TEAM LIMITED (BIST) 126345 18-JUL-2023  |4,369.77 Regeneration & Place C0368 Computer - Hardware

BUSINESS I.T SUPPORT TEAM LIMITED (BIST) 126036 17-JUL-2023 |2,375.00 Regeneration & Place C0368 Computer - Hardware

BUSINESS I.T SUPPORT TEAM LIMITED (BIST) 123418 06-JUL-2023  [15,199.20 Regeneration & Place C0368 Computer - Hardware

BUSINESS I.T SUPPORT TEAM LIMITED (BIST) 128857 26-JUL-2023  [23,748.75 Regeneration & Place C0368 Computer - Hardware

BUSINESS I.T SUPPORT TEAM LIMITED (BIST) 126345 18-JUL-2023  (2,302.65 Resources F4410 General Supplies and Services

BUSINESS I.T SUPPORT TEAM LIMITED (BIST) 126036 17-JUL-2023  |4,495.00 Resources F4410 General Supplies and Services

BUSINESS I.T SUPPORT TEAM LIMITED (BIST) 125786 14-JUL-2023 |3,150.00 Resources F4410 General Supplies and Services

BUSINESS I.T SUPPORT TEAM LIMITED (BIST) 122474 04-JUL-2023  (885.00 Neighbourhood Services L3290 Communications & Computing

BUSY BEES AT WIRRAL BEECHWOOD 129722 31-JUL-2023 [874.13 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

BUSY BEES AT WIRRAL BEECHWOOD 129722 31-JUL-2023  [5,921.16 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

BUSY BEES BROMBOROUGH 129723 31-JUL-2023 [874.13 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

BUSY BEES BROMBOROUGH 129723 31-JUL-2023  [14,491.68 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

BUSY BEES BROMBOROUGH 129440 28-JUL-2023  |5,450.00 Children, Families & Education E3680 Educational Provider

BUSY NOUGHT TO FIVES 129724 31-JUL-2023 [1,642.33 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

BUTTERCUPS CHILDMINDING - VICTORIA ASHWORTH 129725 31-JUL-2023 [1,477.91 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

BY THE BRIDGE NORTH WEST LIMITED 129732 31-JUL-2023  [4,395.41 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BY THE BRIDGE NORTH WEST LIMITED 129732 31-JUL-2023  [4,764.39 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BY THE BRIDGE NORTH WEST LIMITED 124967 11-JUL-2023 |4,610.70 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BY THE BRIDGE NORTH WEST LIMITED 129732 31-JUL-2023  (4,306.37 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BY THE BRIDGE NORTH WEST LIMITED 124967 11-JUL-2023 |3,995.94 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BY THE BRIDGE NORTH WEST LIMITED 129732 31-JUL-2023  [6,922.81 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BY THE BRIDGE NORTH WEST LIMITED 124967 11-JUL-2023 |4,704.90 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BY THE BRIDGE NORTH WEST LIMITED 129732 31-JUL-2023  (5,109.11 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BY THE BRIDGE NORTH WEST LIMITED 129732 31-JUL-2023  [4,086.65 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BY THE BRIDGE NORTH WEST LIMITED 124967 11-JUL-2023 |4,253.62 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BY THE BRIDGE NORTH WEST LIMITED 124967 11-JUL-2023  |6,699.50 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BY THE BRIDGE NORTH WEST LIMITED 124967 11-JUL-2023 |3,954.82 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BY THE BRIDGE NORTH WEST LIMITED 129732 31-JUL-2023  (4,306.37 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BY THE BRIDGE NORTH WEST LIMITED 129732 31-JUL-2023 (4,861.73 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BY THE BRIDGE NORTH WEST LIMITED 124967 11-JUL-2023 |4,167.45 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BY THE BRIDGE NORTH WEST LIMITED 124967 11-JUL-2023 |659.24 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BY THE BRIDGE NORTH WEST LIMITED 129732 31-JUL-2023  (4,395.88 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BY THE BRIDGE NORTH WEST LIMITED 124967 11-JUL-2023 |4,254.08 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

BY THE BRIDGE NORTH WEST LIMITED 124967 11-JUL-2023 |4,167.45 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

C & D SURFACING LIMITED 128616 25-JUL-2023 |51,073.90 Neighbourhood Services V1920 Hired or Contracted services

CABINET OFFICE 127527 20-JUL-2023  (4,120.00 Finance A9110 Grants & Subscriptions




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
CALDAY GRANGE GRAMMAR SCHOOL (ACADEMY) 129179 27-JUL-2023  [19,346.81 Children, Families & Education E5360 Educational Provider

CALDERSTONES SUPPORT GROUP LIMITED 124725 11-JUL-2023 |6,150.00 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

CALDY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 124569 10-JUL-2023 14,969.00 Regeneration & Place C4112 Expenditure on Capital Grants

CALDY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 128374 24-JUL-2023  |6,539.00 Regeneration & Place C4115 Expenditure on Capital Grants

CALDY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 125953 17-JUL-2023 11,217.50 Regeneration & Place C4115 Expenditure on Capital Grants

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  [5,000.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6124 Grants & Subscriptions

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  [600.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  [668.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Social Care Activities

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  [648.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (1,028.57 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (1,804.43 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  [530.71 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  [1,167.57 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (1,622.86 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6167 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6167 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALENDULA BEBINGTON LIMITED 122833 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6167 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CALLUM HURLEY 122312 03-JUL-2023  (850.00 Law & Governance (Monitoring Officer) A1305 Legal Service Provider

CAMBIAN CHILDCARE LIMITED 124968 11-JUL-2023 |30,335.71 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

CAMBRIAN SUPPORTED LIVING 125682 14-JUL-2023  |235.20 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

CAMBRIAN SUPPORTED LIVING 125682 14-JUL-2023  |1,724.80 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
CAMBRIAN SUPPORTED LIVING 125682 14-JUL-2023 |7,291.20 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
CAMBRIAN SUPPORTED LIVING 125682 14-JUL-2023  |1,470.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

CAMBRIAN SUPPORTED LIVING 125682 14-JUL-2023  |2,587.20 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  [S6161 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
CAMBRIAN SUPPORTED LIVING 125682 14-JUL-2023  |1,803.20 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6161 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
CAMBRIAN SUPPORTED LIVING 125682 14-JUL-2023 |18,122.38 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6162 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
CAMBRIAN SUPPORTED LIVING 125682 14-JUL-2023  |235.20 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6162 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
CAMBRIAN SUPPORTED LIVING 125682 14-JUL-2023  |1,646.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6162 Sensory Support - Adults (18-64)

CAMBRIANWAY LIMITED 129041 27-JUL-2023  (27,820.85 Corporate W8500 Credit

CAMBRIANWAY LIMITED 129041 27-JUL-2023  [66,315.92 Corporate W8500 Credit

CAMBRIANWAY LIMITED 124726 11-JUL-2023  |90,940.97 Corporate W8500 Credit

CAMCO8 CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 127528 20-JUL-2023  (2,000.00 Children, Families & Education E9962 Grants & Subscriptions

CANDA COPYING LTD 122587 04-JUL-2023 |2,813.68 Resources F4410 Printing, Stationery & General Office Expenses




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
CANDA COPYING LTD 122587 04-JUL-2023 |2,207.17 Resources F4410 Printing, Stationery & General Office Expenses
CANDA COPYING LTD 122587 04-JUL-2023  [884.08 Resources F4410 Printing, Stationery & General Office Expenses
CAPITA BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED 125237 12-JUL-2023 |4,374.44 Regeneration & Place B7020 Services

CAPITA BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED 126038 17-JUL-2023 14,500.00 Resources F4412 Printing, Stationery & General Office Expenses
CAPITA BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED 126346 18-JUL-2023  |7,000.00 Resources F4412 Printing, Stationery & General Office Expenses
CAPITA PROPERTY & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED 128715 25-JUL-2023  (2,317.50 Regeneration & Place B7070 Services

CARBON TRUST ADVISORY LIMITED 125320 13-JUL-2023 |4,166.67 Regeneration & Place B8441 Services

CARE 4 EVERY CHILD LTD 124727 11-JUL-2023 |20,902.21 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

CARE AND COMMUNITY LTD 124728 11-JUL-2023 |5,357.14 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

CARE AT HOME GROUP 129042 27-JUL-2023  [130.32 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6111 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CARE AT HOME GROUP 129042 27-JUL-2023  (3,252.57 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

CARE AT HOME GROUP 129042 27-JUL-2023 (17,039.34 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CARE AT HOME GROUP 129042 27-JUL-2023  (12,749.64 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

CARE AT HOME GROUP 129042 27-JUL-2023  (29,571.78 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CARE AT HOME GROUP 129042 27-JUL-2023  (2,432.64 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Sensory Support - Adults (18-64)

CARE AT HOME GROUP 129042 27-JUL-2023 [608.16 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)

CARE AT HOME GROUP 129042 27-JUL-2023  (2,074.26 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

CARE AT HOME GROUP 129042 27-JUL-2023 [608.16 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

CARE AT HOME GROUP 129042 27-JUL-2023  [6,510.57 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

CARE AT HOME GROUP 129042 27-JUL-2023  (14,530.68 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CARE AT HOME GROUP 129042 27-JUL-2023  [325.80 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6162 Sensory Support - Adults (18-64)

CARE AT HOME GROUP 129042 27-JUL-2023  [304.08 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
CARE AT HOME GROUP 129042 27-JUL-2023  (1,064.28 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6999 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

CARE AT HOME GROUP 129042 27-JUL-2023  [6,825.51 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6999 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CARE TODAY (CHILDREN'S SERVICES 129733 31-JUL-2023 [18,120.60 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

CAREER CONNECT 128858 26-JUL-2023  |45,000.00 Children, Families & Education E9960 Hired or Contracted services

CAREER CONNECT 123164 05-JUL-2023 |30,637.86 Children, Families & Education E9960 Hired or Contracted services

CAREER CONNECT 123164 05-JUL-2023 |30,637.86 Children, Families & Education E9960 Hired or Contracted services

CARING CONNECTIONS LIMITED 129043 27-JUL-2023  (3,355.74 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6111 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CARING CONNECTIONS LIMITED 129043 27-JUL-2023  (1,205.46 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

CARING CONNECTIONS LIMITED 129043 27-JUL-2023  (6,211.92 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CARING CONNECTIONS LIMITED 129043 27-JUL-2023  (21.72 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
CARING CONNECTIONS LIMITED 129043 27-JUL-2023  (847.08 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

CARING CONNECTIONS LIMITED 129043 27-JUL-2023  [5,386.56 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CARING CONNECTIONS LIMITED 129043 27-JUL-2023  [608.16 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  [S6161 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CARING CONNECTIONS LIMITED 129043 27-JUL-2023  (1,020.84 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6167 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
CARMEL PROCTOR 129044 27-JUL-2023  [1,125.00 Law & Governance (Monitoring Officer) A1305 Legal Service Provider

CASTLE ACCESSIBLE TRANSPORT 122315 03-JUL-2023 |2,856.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - College

CASTLE ACCESSIBLE TRANSPORT 129046 27-JUL-2023  |4,760.00 Children, Families & Education E5731 School Transport - College

CASTLE ACCESSIBLE TRANSPORT 126347 18-JUL-2023 |3,750.00 Neighbourhood Services S$5600 Care Provision

CASTLE ACCESSIBLE TRANSPORT 126347 18-JUL-2023 |3,750.00 Neighbourhood Services S$5600 Care Provision

CASTLE ACCESSIBLE TRANSPORT 122315 03-JUL-2023  (3,750.00 Neighbourhood Services S$5600 Care Provision

CASTLE ACCESSIBLE TRANSPORT 128618 25-JUL-2023  (3,750.00 Neighbourhood Services S$5600 Care Provision

CASTLE ACCESSIBLE TRANSPORT 129744 31-JUL-2023  (3,750.00 Neighbourhood Services S$5600 Care Provision

CASTLE ACCESSIBLE TRANSPORT 124729 11-JUL-2023  |690.00 Neighbourhood Services S5600 School Bus Passes - Secondary

CASTLE ACCESSIBLE TRANSPORT 122315 03-JUL-2023  [690.00 Neighbourhood Services S5600 School Bus Passes - Secondary

CASTLE ACCESSIBLE TRANSPORT 126347 18-JUL-2023  |690.00 Neighbourhood Services S5600 School Bus Passes - Secondary

CASTLE ACCESSIBLE TRANSPORT 122315 03-JUL-2023  [690.00 Neighbourhood Services S5600 School Bus Passes - Secondary

CATHERINE RIMMER 126994 20-JUL-2023  [550.00 Law & Governance (Monitoring Officer) A1305 Legal Service Provider

CATHERINE RIMMER 126994 20-JUL-2023  [1,766.67 Law & Governance (Monitoring Officer) A1305 Legal Service Provider

CATHOLIC BLIND INSTITUTE 127575 20-JUL-2023 10,622.70 Children, Families & Education E5870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

CBRE LIMITED 129533 28-JUL-2023 7,500.00 Regeneration & Place C0557 Consultants Fees

CDAT CHRIST CHURCH MORETON 129182 27-JUL-2023  [46,552.08 Children, Families & Education E3680 Educational Provider

Centre for Economics and Business Research 127784 21-JUL-2023  |24,087.50 Regeneration & Place B8478 Hired or Contracted services

CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  (1,431.48 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6131 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  [1,698.29 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  [621.36 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  (7,324.80 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  (1,592.14 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  [750.64 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  [935.24 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6161 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6161 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6166 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)

CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
CENTURY HEALTHCARE LIMITED 123166 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
CERYS WILLIAMS 128389 24-JUL-2023  (1,200.00 Law & Governance (Monitoring Officer) A1305 Legal Service Provider

CERYS WILLIAMS 128968 26-JUL-2023  [650.00 Law & Governance (Monitoring Officer) A1305 Legal Service Provider

CERYS WILLIAMS 128716 25-JUL-2023  [650.00 Law & Governance (Monitoring Officer) A1305 Legal Service Provider

CHAIGELEY EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION 125789 14-JUL-2023 |5,698.64 Children, Families & Education ES5870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

CHAIGELEY EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION 125789 14-JUL-2023 |2,685.34 Children, Families & Education ES5870 Specialist Contracts & Fees

CHANGE GROW LIVE SERVICES LIMITED 128380 24-JUL-2023  (24,122.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning P4010 Contracts With Voluntary Organisations

CHANGE GROW LIVE SERVICES LIMITED 128380 24-JUL-2023 (183,326.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning P4019 Contracts With Voluntary Organisations

CHANGE GROW LIVE SERVICES LIMITED 128380 24-JUL-2023  (38,595.50 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning P4020 Contracts With Voluntary Organisations

CHANGE GROW LIVE SERVICES LIMITED 128380 24-JUL-2023  (236,394.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning P4029 Contracts With Voluntary Organisations

CHAPEL HOUSE CARE LIMITED 123167 05-JUL-2023  (3,403.48 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
CHAPEL HOUSE CARE LIMITED 123167 05-JUL-2023  (2,972.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
CHAPELGATE LIMITED 122316 03-JUL-2023 1,610.80 Neighbourhood Services H4050 Repairs, alterations and maintenance
CHAPELGATE LIMITED 122316 03-JUL-2023 1,725.20 Neighbourhood Services H4050 Repairs, alterations and maintenance
CHAPELGATE LIMITED 127577 20-JUL-2023  |2,252.10 Neighbourhood Services H4050 Repairs, alterations and maintenance
CHAPELGATE LIMITED 122316 03-JUL-2023 1,787.60 Neighbourhood Services H4050 Repairs, alterations and maintenance
CHAPELGATE LIMITED 127577 20-JUL-2023 1,219.00 Neighbourhood Services H4050 Repairs, alterations and maintenance
CHAPELGATE LIMITED 127577 20-JUL-2023 |2,189.10 Neighbourhood Services H4050 Repairs, alterations and maintenance
CHAPELGATE LIMITED 122316 03-JUL-2023 1,751.60 Neighbourhood Services H4050 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (3,600.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  [707.14 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (1,412.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (1,412.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (1,412.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (819.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6131 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,184.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,603.71 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,002.86 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  [742.86 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,103.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,804.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (1,264.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6151 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (1,402.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6166 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (1,274.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6166 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CHARLOTTE HOUSE CARE LIMITED 122863 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
CHESCOMBE TRUST LTD 123168 05-JUL-2023  (4,911.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
CHESCOMBE TRUST LTD 123168 05-JUL-2023  (11,796.71 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
CHESHIRE ACADEMIES TRUST T/A GAYTON PRIMARY SCHOOL 129534 28-JUL-2023  [25,887.50 Children, Families & Education E3680 Educational Provider

CHESHIRE BATHROOMS & WET ROOMS LIMITED 124730 11-JUL-2023  |5,584.00 Regeneration & Place C4115 Expenditure on Capital Grants

CHESHIRE COLLEGE-SOUTH & WEST 124744 11-JUL-2023 |3,558.11 Children, Families & Education ES5944 Special Educ Needs Top Ups

CHESHIRE COLLEGE-SOUTH & WEST 126052 17-JUL-2023 |3,558.11 Children, Families & Education ES5944 Special Educ Needs Top Ups

CHESHIRE COLLEGE-SOUTH & WEST 127584 20-JUL-2023  [3,558.11 Children, Families & Education ES5944 Special Educ Needs Top Ups

CHESHIRE EAST BOROUGH COUNCIL 126544 19-JUL-2023 |2,800.00 Resources P1042 APT&C

CHESHIRE POWDER COATING LIMITED 124745 11-JUL-2023  [696.00 Neighbourhood Services V1920 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

CHESHIRE RES HOMES TRUST 123169 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CHESHIRE RES HOMES TRUST 123169 05-JUL-2023  (2,397.44 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CHESHIRE RES HOMES TRUST 123169 05-JUL-2023  (2,397.44 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CHESHIRE RES HOMES TRUST 123169 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
CHESHIRE RES HOMES TRUST 123169 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CHESHIRE RES HOMES TRUST 123169 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)

CHESHIRE TURF MACHINERY 126348 18-JUL-2023 1,559.06 Neighbourhood Services L4975 Direct Transport Costs

CHILDMINDING-DANNI THOMAS 129567 31-JUL-2023  [957.60 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

CHILDRENS THERAPY SOLUTIONS LIMITED 125790 14-JUL-2023 |726.27 Children, Families & Education E3680 Care Provision

CHILDRENS THERAPY SOLUTIONS LIMITED 126349 18-JUL-2023 |575.38 Children, Families & Education E3680 Care Provision

CHILDRENS THERAPY SOLUTIONS LIMITED 125790 14-JUL-2023 |1,451.13 Children, Families & Education E3680 Care Provision

CHOICES HOME FOR CHILDREN LIMITED 129535 28-JUL-2023  [20,724.00 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

CHRIST CHURCH CE PRIMARY SCHOOL (PRE-SCHOOL) 129749 31-JUL-2023 (8,792.71 Children, Families & Education E1170 Services

CHRIST THE KING RC CHURCH 128800 26-JUL-2023  (4,872.00 Finance F6075 Benefits

CIA FIRE AND SECURITY 128860 26-JUL-2023 |5,600.00 Neighbourhood Services L5836 Grounds Maintenance

CIA FIRE AND SECURITY 128860 26-JUL-2023  |8,900.00 Neighbourhood Services L5836 Grounds Maintenance

CIA FIRE AND SECURITY 128860 26-JUL-2023  |4,500.00 Neighbourhood Services L5836 Grounds Maintenance

CIA FIRE AND SECURITY 128860 26-JUL-2023  |4,500.00 Neighbourhood Services L5836 Grounds Maintenance

CITRON HYGIENE UK LIMITED 122477 04-JUL-2023  (2,021.16 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S5130 Cleaning & Domestic Supplies

CITYEV LIMITED 125791 14-JUL-2023 |787.05 Neighbourhood Services V2910 Recharges Other

CIVICA ELECTION SERVICES 122318 03-JUL-2023  (1,717.43 Law & Governance (Monitoring Officer) A5000 Printing, Stationery & General Office Expenses
CIVICA UK LIMITED 122319 03-JUL-2023 3,028.19 Resources F4412 Equipment, Furniture & Materials

CLARE PRITCHARD T/A COFFEE AROMA 128862 26-JUL-2023  [1,193.50 Law & Governance (Monitoring Officer) A2000 Catering

CLAREMOUNT HUB 128023 21-JUL-2023  (8,400.00 Finance F6075 Benefits




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
CLASS TRAINING LIMITED 123238 06-JUL-2023 1,010.00 Children, Families & Education E7042 Training Expenses

CLICK TRAVEL 125947 17-JUL-2023 |951.52 Resources F1120 Expenses

CLICK TRAVEL 125947 17-JUL-2023 |3,508.42 Resources F1120 Expenses

CLICK TRAVEL 125947 17-JUL-2023 6,253.60 Resources F1120 Travel - Online Booking Service

CLOVER TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED 125948 17-JUL-2023 |23,581.22 Regeneration & Place C0391 Contractors - Main

CLOVER TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED 129441 28-JUL-2023 [783.93 Neighbourhood Services L3320 Repairs, alterations and maintenance

CNP PROPERTIES LIMITED 129184 27-JUL-2023  [1,450.00 Regeneration & Place H6080 Expenses

COED DU HALL LIMITED 122865 05-JUL-2023  [9,105.60 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)

Cog Design Limited 125519 14-JUL-2023 |7,437.50 Neighbourhood Services L3950 Advertising, Publicity & Marketing

COLE MUSIC PRODUCTIONS T/A CMP ENTERTAINMENT 125169 12-JUL-2023 17,018.76 Neighbourhood Services L3950 Customer and Client Receipts - Non Vatable
COLLIERS INTERNATIONAL 122322 03-JUL-2023 8,000.00 Regeneration & Place B7054 Hired or Contracted services

COMBINED PRECISION COMPONENTS (CPC) 128385 24-JUL-2023 (1,034.91 Neighbourhood Services L3050 Communications & Computing

COMBINED PRECISION COMPONENTS (CPC) 128385 24-JUL-2023 (1,034.91 Neighbourhood Services L3401 Communications & Computing

COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129185 27-JUL-2023  (21.72 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6111 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129185 27-JUL-2023 (7,515.12 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6111 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023 [1,976.52 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 124974 11-JUL-2023  |6,204.24 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  [6,265.21 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 124974 11-JUL-2023  |6,255.83 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  [6,359.01 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023 [-95.10 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Customer and Client - Community Care
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  (3,127.68 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  (24,749.94 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  [304.08 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  (1,216.32 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6131 Social Care Activities

COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  [260.64 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  [5,256.24 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023 (17,821.26 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  (2,432.64 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023 [173.76 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Social Care Activities

COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129185 27-JUL-2023  [288.94 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 126556 19-JUL-2023  |362.25 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023 [173.76 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  [217.20 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 126556 19-JUL-2023  |-19.43 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Memory & Cognition Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023 (86.88 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  [407.25 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  [7,558.56 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

COMMUNITY CARING LTD 126556 19-JUL-2023  |1,242.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129185 27-JUL-2023  (1,129.88 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

COMMUNITY CARING LTD 126556 19-JUL-2023  |6,546.38 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129185 27-JUL-2023 [6,667.13 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  (49,065.48 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 126556 19-JUL-2023 |138.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129185 27-JUL-2023  (138.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Sensory Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  [1,607.28 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Social Care Activities

COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  (8,242.74 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  (2,432.64 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6152 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  [1,216.32 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  [S6161 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  [608.16 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6162 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  (2,215.44 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6162 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  [608.16 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6162 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  [1,086.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY CARING LTD 126556 19-JUL-2023  |15,939.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6420 Care Provision

COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129185 27-JUL-2023  (15,939.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6420 Care Provision

COMMUNITY CARING LTD 129735 31-JUL-2023  (13,025.80 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6999 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY INDEPENDENT LIVING LTD 125543 14-JUL-2023 |11,860.80 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
COMMUNITY INTEGRATED CARE 123198 05-JUL-2023  [9,265.21 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
COMMUNITY INTEGRATED CARE 127824 21-JUL-2023 (26,801.63 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
COMMUNITY INTEGRATED CARE 129736 31-JUL-2023 (12,166.72 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
COMMUNITY INTEGRATED CARE 127824 21-JUL-2023 [6,913.21 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY INTEGRATED CARE 129736 31-JUL-2023 [6,913.21 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY INTEGRATED CARE 123198 05-JUL-2023  (6,913.21 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY SUPPORTED LIVING LTD 125949 17-JUL-2023  |3,467.51 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
COMMUNITY SUPPORTED LIVING LTD 125949 17-JUL-2023  |411.60 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COMMUNITY SUPPORTED LIVING LTD 125949 17-JUL-2023 |428.18 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY SUPPORTED LIVING LTD 125949 17-JUL-2023 |1,765.97 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6132 Social Support - Substance Misuse
COMMUNITY SUPPORTED LIVING LTD 125949 17-JUL-2023  |980.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COMMUNITY SUPPORTED LIVING LTD 125949 17-JUL-2023  |2,653.14 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6151 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)
COMMUNITY SUPPORTED LIVING LTD 129737 31-JUL-2023 [912.24 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6161 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COMMUNITY SUPPORTED LIVING LTD 125949 17-JUL-2023 |82,215.41 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6161 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COMMUNITY SUPPORTED LIVING LTD 126557 19-JUL-2023 |912.24 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6161 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COMMUNITY SUPPORTED LIVING LTD 126557 19-JUL-2023  |456.12 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6161 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY SUPPORTED LIVING LTD 125949 17-JUL-2023 |7,533.91 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6161 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY SUPPORTED LIVING LTD 125949 17-JUL-2023  |12,464.77 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6162 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COMMUNITY SUPPORTED LIVING LTD 125949 17-JUL-2023  |862.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6162 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
COMMUNITY SUPPORTED LIVING LTD 125949 17-JUL-2023 |5,876.42 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6165 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COMMUNITY SUPPORTED LIVING LTD 125949 17-JUL-2023  |2,430.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6166 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COMMUNITY SUPPORTED LIVING LTD 125949 17-JUL-2023  |1,460.20 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6167 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COMMUNITY SUPPORTED LIVING LTD 125949 17-JUL-2023  |6,690.05 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning  |S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
COMPASS FOSTERING NORTH LIMITED 128718 25-JUL-2023  [1,985.00 Children, Families & Education E7025 Care Provision

COMPASS FOSTERING NORTH LIMITED 128718 25-JUL-2023  (3,697.06 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

COMPASS FOSTERING NORTH LIMITED 128718 25-JUL-2023  (3,600.03 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

COMPASS FOSTERING NORTH LIMITED 128718 25-JUL-2023  (3,697.06 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

COMPASS FOSTERING NORTH LIMITED 128718 25-JUL-2023  (3,697.06 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

COMPASS FOSTERING NORTH LIMITED 128718 25-JUL-2023 [1,786.50 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

COMPASS FOSTERING NORTH LIMITED 128718 25-JUL-2023  [6,153.50 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

COMPASS FOSTERING WALES LIMITED 128719 25-JUL-2023  (3,898.87 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

COMPASS FOSTERING WALES LIMITED 124975 11-JUL-2023 |3,685.80 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

COMPASS FOSTERING WALES LIMITED 128719 25-JUL-2023  [3,999.00 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

COMPASS FOSTERING WALES LIMITED 128719 25-JUL-2023  (3,898.87 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

COMPASS FOSTERING WALES LIMITED 124975 11-JUL-2023 |3,593.40 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

COMPASS FOSTERING WALES LIMITED 124975 11-JUL-2023 |3,593.40 Children, Families & Education E7080 Care Provision

CONCERTO SUPPORT SERVICES LIMITED 122869 05-JUL-2023 1,800.00 Regeneration & Place D8000 Repairs, alterations and maintenance
CONCORDIA MULTI ACADEMY TRUST 129186 27-JUL-2023  [37,504.26 Children, Families & Education E3680 Educational Provider

CONIFERS CARE HOMES LIMITED 123199 05-JUL-2023  (3,817.80 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6131 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

CONNECTIX LIMITED 128394 24-)UL-2023 |806.32 Resources F4308 Equipment, Furniture & Materials
CONSORTIA INTEGRATED SERVICES LIMITED 128386 24-JUL-2023  (3,632.96 Regeneration & Place C2820 Contractors - Main

CONSORTIA INTEGRATED SERVICES LIMITED 126059 17-JUL-2023 |1,515.51 Regeneration & Place C2820 Contractors - Main

CONSORTIA INTEGRATED SERVICES LIMITED 126059 17-JUL-2023 |819.24 Regeneration & Place C2820 Contractors - Main

CONSORTIA INTEGRATED SERVICES LIMITED 126059 17-JUL-2023 |660.65 Regeneration & Place C2820 Contractors - Main

CONSORTIA INTEGRATED SERVICES LIMITED 126059 17-JUL-2023 |978.94 Regeneration & Place C2820 Contractors - Main

CONSORTIA INTEGRATED SERVICES LIMITED 125545 14-JUL-2023 [614.68 Regeneration & Place D2402 Repairs, alterations and maintenance
CONSORTIA INTEGRATED SERVICES LIMITED 128386 24-JUL-2023 1,598.00 Regeneration & Place D2640 Repairs, alterations and maintenance
CONSORTIA INTEGRATED SERVICES LIMITED 125545 14-JUL-2023 1,378.67 Neighbourhood Services D3517 Repairs, alterations and maintenance
CONSORTIA INTEGRATED SERVICES LIMITED 125545 14-JUL-2023 6,601.22 Regeneration & Place D8000 Repairs, alterations and maintenance
CONSORTIA INTEGRATED SERVICES LIMITED 125545 14-JUL-2023 |7,050.00 Children, Families & Education E2010 Repairs, alterations and maintenance
CONSORTIA INTEGRATED SERVICES LIMITED 122478 04-JUL-2023  |3,635.40 Children, Families & Education E2220 Repairs, alterations and maintenance
CONSORTIA INTEGRATED SERVICES LIMITED 125545 14-JUL-2023 1,705.00 Children, Families & Education E2220 Repairs, alterations and maintenance
CONTINENTAL LANDSCAPES LIMITED 122591 04-JUL-2023 4,374.94 Neighbourhood Services H2930 Waste Service Provider

CO-OP ACADEMY BEBINGTON 129052 27-JUL-2023  [94,466.67 Children, Families & Education ES5360 Educational Provider

CO-OP ACADEMY PORTLAND 129188 27-JUL-2023 |7,218.49 Children, Families & Education E3680 Educational Provider

CO-OP ACADEMY WOODSLEE 129189 27-JUL-2023  (34,317.11 Children, Families & Education E3680 Educational Provider

COOPERS CARE HOME T/A CUFFEY CARE LIMITED 122870 05-JUL-2023  (6,930.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Physical Support - Older People (65+)
COPPER BEECH RESIDENTIAL HOME 123201 05-JUL-2023  (2,366.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6141 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
COPPER BEECH RESIDENTIAL HOME 123201 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)




Supplier Name Transaction Number |Paid Date Paid Amount |Department Cost Centre | Description Irrecoverable VAT
COPPER BEECH RESIDENTIAL HOME 123201 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COPPER BEECH RESIDENTIAL HOME 123201 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COPPER BEECH RESIDENTIAL HOME 123201 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COPPER BEECH RESIDENTIAL HOME 123201 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COPPER BEECH RESIDENTIAL HOME 123201 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COPPER BEECH RESIDENTIAL HOME 123201 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COPPER BEECH RESIDENTIAL HOME 123201 05-JUL-2023  (2,038.40 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6161 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COPPER BEECH RESIDENTIAL HOME 123201 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6161 Physical Support - Adults (18-64)

COPPER BEECH RESIDENTIAL HOME 123201 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6162 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COPPER BEECH RESIDENTIAL HOME 123201 05-JUL-2023  (2,944.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6162 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COPPER BEECH RESIDENTIAL HOME 123201 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6162 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COPPER BEECH RESIDENTIAL HOME 123201 05-JUL-2023  (2,275.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6162 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COPPER BEECH RESIDENTIAL HOME 123201 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6165 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COPPER BEECH RESIDENTIAL HOME 123201 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6165 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COPPER BEECH RESIDENTIAL HOME 123201 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6165 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COPPER BEECH RESIDENTIAL HOME 123201 05-JUL-2023  (2,840.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6167 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)
COPPER FIELD RESIDENTIAL HOME 123202 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Adults (18-64)
COPPER FIELD RESIDENTIAL HOME 123202 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ [S6121 Learning & Disability Support - Older People (65+)
COPPER FIELD RESIDENTIAL HOME 123202 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COPPER FIELD RESIDENTIAL HOME 123202 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COPPER FIELD RESIDENTIAL HOME 123202 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Mental Health Support - Adults (18-64)
COPPER FIELD RESIDENTIAL HOME 123202 05-JUL-2023  (2,548.00 Adults Care and Health and Strategic Commissioning ~ |S6142 Mental Health Support - Older People (65+)